PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Little	03/27/2007
Jonathan Bailor	03/26/2007
Benjamin J. Bunker	03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11729280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)342-6201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.342.6200

Email: kbutcher@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14917.0570US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy P. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021028 FRAME: 0866

500555097

\$40.00 1

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021028 FRAME: 0867

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	an Bailor, and Benjamin J. Bunker ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTIC	
application entitled "AUTOMATIC FILE CO	ONVERSION TO A TARGET FORMAT"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
hereby authorizes, and Merchant & Gould P.C. Washington, 98104, w 27488, to insert here i	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR frequests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of , 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100, Seattle, ho are associated with customer number n parenthesis this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial
	e, when known (U.S. Serial No. $11/729,280$
filed <u>03/27/2007</u>	
	and was given U.S. Serial No:
is filed concurrently he	erewith;
•	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	Is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
and all other applications and patents de	
applications, in and for the United States	s, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	
	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rithe APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	ights, title and interest in the INVENTION and RIVATIVES):
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	te all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPL	ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derive	d therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	Ara 5
3-27-2007	
DATE	Robert A. Little
DATE	Jonathan Bailor
DATE	Benjamin J. Bunker

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE Robert A. Little, Jona	athan Bailor, and Benjamin J. Bunker ("ASSIGNOR"),
have invented subject matter ("INVEN	ITION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "AUTOMATIC FILI	E CONVERSION TO A TARGET FORMAT"
will be filed without	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
La de la could	D C 701 Fifth Avenue, Julie 41007 Julies,
	A Who are accociated with charlet home.
27/488 to insert h	ere in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
Number and filing	date, when known (U.S. Serial No. 11/729,280
filed):
Tileu	and was given U.S. Serial No.
- CI	fly harewith'
	a Washington Corporation, on bendit of itself and
Microsoft Corporation	IEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGN	times at in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
entire and exclusive rights, title and	interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
	ATC MERIVER INELECTIONS DATE AT THE
applications, in and for the United S	States, its territories, and all foreign countries
· · ·	
واطحييا سيداد المحاد السياسات	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
ACCICNOD +h	ACCIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and clansion
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusion	sive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
	NI DERIVATIVES):
	avacuta all instruments and documents
	ADDITION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)
the making and prosecution of the	derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
litigation regarding letters patent	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
and perfecting title to the APPLICA	HOW Carra Van Co. S.
	Robert A. Little
DATE	77
3/26/07	(8)
	Jonathan Bailor
DATE	-
DATE	Benjamin J. Bunker
=	

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

TO 912063426201 P.01/02 MS Docket No. 319260.01 OC Docket No. 14917.570US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE Robert A. Little, Jonathan Bailor, and Benjamin J. Bunker ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AUTOMATIC FILE CONVERSION TO A TARGET FORMAT" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould P.C., 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100, Seattle, Washington, 98104, who are associated with customer number 27488, to insert here in parenthesis this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{11/729,280}{}$ filed _03/27/2007 was filed on ______ and was given U.S. Serial No. _____; is filed concurrently herewith; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Robert A. Little DATE Jonathan Bailor DATE Berljamin J. Bunker

PATENT

REEL: 021028 FRAME: 0870